
CMAS Finswimming Senior World Championship - 22-29 June
2016, Volos - Greece

Starting Lists
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Event n° Distance Style Sex Round Date Session

1 100 SF women Heats 23/06/2016 morning

2 100 SE men Heats 23/06/2016 morning

3 100 BF women Heats 23/06/2016 morning

4 100 BF men Heats 23/06/2016 morning

5 400 SF women Heats 23/06/2016 morning

6 400 SF men Heats 23/06/2016 morning

7 100 SF women Final 23/06/2016 afternoon

8 100 SE men Final 23/06/2016 afternoon

9 100 BF women Final 23/06/2016 afternoon

10 100 BF men Final 23/06/2016 afternoon

11 400 SF women Final 23/06/2016 afternoon

12 400 SF men Final 23/06/2016 afternoon

13 100 IM women Heats 24/06/2016 morning

14 100 IM men Heats 24/06/2016 morning

15 1500 SF women Slow heats 24/06/2016 morning

16 1500 SF men Slow heats 24/06/2016 morning

17 200 BF women Heats 24/06/2016 morning

18 200 BF men Heats 24/06/2016 morning

19 200 SF women Heats 24/06/2016 morning

20 200 SF men Heats 24/06/2016 morning

21 100 IM women Final 24/06/2016 afternoon

22 100 IM men Final 24/06/2016 afternoon

15 1500 SF women Fast heat 24/06/2016 afternoon

16 1500 SF men Fast heat 24/06/2016 afternoon

23 200 BF women Final 24/06/2016 afternoon

24 200 BF men Final 24/06/2016 afternoon

25 200 SF women Final 24/06/2016 afternoon

26 200 SF men Final 24/06/2016 afternoon

27 50 SF women Heats 25/06/2016 morning

28 50 SF men Heats 25/06/2016 morning

29 50 BF women Heats 25/06/2016 morning

30 50 BF men Heats 25/06/2016 morning

31 400 IM women Slow heats 25/06/2016 morning

32 400 IM men Slow heats 25/06/2016 morning

33 4x200 SF women Heats 25/06/2016 morning

34 4x200 SF men Heats 25/06/2016 morning

35 50 SF women Final 25/06/2016 afternoon

36 50 SF men Final 25/06/2016 afternoon

37 50 BF women Final 25/06/2016 afternoon

38 50 BF men Final 25/06/2016 afternoon

31 400 IM women Fast heat 25/06/2016 afternoon

32 400 IM men Fast heat 25/06/2016 afternoon

39 4x200 SF women Final 25/06/2016 afternoon

40 4x200 SF men Final 25/06/2016 afternoon

41 50 AP women Heats 26/06/2016 morning

42 50 AP men Heats 26/06/2016 morning

43 800 SF women Slow heats 26/06/2016 morning

44 800 SF men Slow heats 26/06/2016 morning

45 4x100 SF women Heats 26/06/2016 morning

46 4x100 SF men Heats 26/06/2016 morning

47 50 AP women Final 26/06/2016 afternoon

48 50 AP men Final 26/06/2016 afternoon

43 800 SF women Fast heat 26/06/2016 afternoon

44 800 SF men Fast heat 26/06/2016 afternoon

49 4x100 SF women Final 26/06/2016 afternoon

50 4x100 SF men Final 26/06/2016 afternoon

CMAS Finswimming World Championship

23 - 29 June - 2016 - Volos (GRE)

Competition scheduler



Event n°

1 100 SF women heats

2 100 SF men heats

3 100 BF women heats

CMAS Finswimming World Championship

23 - 29 June - 2016 - Volos (GRE)

Daily program of Friday, 24
th

 July 2015, morning

3 100 BF women heats

4 100 BF men heats

5 400 SF women heats

6 400 SF men heats



Event: 1 - Date & Time: 2016-06-24
100m SF W - Heat 1/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100m SF W - Heat 2/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100m SF W - Heat 3/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100m SF W - Heat 4/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1

2 LäHTEENKORVA Laura 1991 FIN 00:48.34

3 LIAO Yun-yi 1994 TPE 00:45.33

4 GUNDUZ Sevval Nur 1998 TUR 00:44.66

5 HSU Jui Hsuan 1994 TPE 00:45.20

6 MARIN REDONDO Raquel 1996 ESP 00:46.06

7

8

1 AKGUN Beste Tugcem 1997 TUR 00:42.71

2 PEREZ RUBIO Kelly Ximena 1993 COL 00:40.96

3 FERNANDEZ CASTILLO Grace 1995 COL 00:39.97

4 KIM Gain 1990 KOR 00:38.64

5 MIKHAILUSHKINA Ekaterina 2001 RUS 00:38.94

6 BARONCINI Silvia 1985 ITA 00:40.75

7 SOKOLOVSKA Kateryna 1998 UKR 00:41.90

8 GERARD Pauline 1998 FRA 00:43.79

1 DUDáS Zita Bianka 1990 HUN 00:42.31

2 BELOMESTNOVA Ksenia 1996 EST 00:40.88

3 DYELOVA Kateryna 1983 UKR 00:39.81

4 JANG Ye Sol 1988 KOR 00:38.58

5 BER Anna 1989 RUS 00:38.93

6 TSIGKOIA Vasileia 1997 GRE 00:40.54

7 KAMATA Kaori 1990 JPN 00:41.83

8 STRUCK Agata 1995 POL 00:43.70

1 MATSUDA Shiho 1991 JPN 00:42.28

2 KOHNERT Lisa 1995 GER 00:40.88

3 BARBON Erica 1995 ITA 00:39.57

4 SHU Chen Jing 1996 CHN 00:38.18

5 XU Yichuan 1992 CHN 00:38.69

6 KáROLYI Csilla 1989 HUN 00:40.50

7 LECOEUR Maelle 1997 FRA 00:41.61

8 EISENBERG Anne 2000 GER 00:42.74



Event: 2 - Date & Time: 2016-06-24
100m SF M - Heat 1/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100m SF M - Heat 2/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100m SF M - Heat 3/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100m SF M - Heat 4/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 ZAKARIA ALOKOOSH Ahmad 1990 JOR 00:43.95

2 SKACANYI Filip 1998 SVK 00:40.32

3 UENO Kohki 1995 JPN 00:38.63

4 DIMáK Dávid 1993 HUN 00:37.50

5 DURD Luka 1996 CRO 00:38.13

6 LIN Chien-lung 1993 TPE 00:39.38

7 CHANG Yun Sheng 1994 TPE 00:40.70

8

1 ZAGAR Igor 1998 CRO 00:41.01

2 HAMLIN Matthew 1997 HUN 00:39.60

3 EISSERER Geza 1994 AUT 00:38.40

4 KEMPA Bartosz 1988 POL 00:37.50

5 PEREZ ROMERO Jose Antonio 1994 ESP 00:37.67

6 IKEGUCHI Takao 1984 JPN 00:38.91

7 STARKO David 1996 SVK 00:40.51

8 RADWAN AL-AWARTANI Omar 2001 JOR 53:36.12

1 GOLOVLIOV Mykyta 1996 UKR 00:36.41

2 SZURMIEJ Mateusz 1985 POL 00:35.80

3 PIPINIAS Ioannis 1994 GRE 00:35.20

4 ZHURMAN Dmitrii 1997 RUS 00:34.65

5 NOIR Alexandre 1994 FRA 00:34.73

6 LEE Dong Jin 1993 KOR 00:35.50

7 DROZDOV Aleksander 1992 EST 00:36.22

8 CARAVACA VILCHEZ Jesus 1996 ESP 00:37.10

1 BIAN Wen Bing 1994 CHN 00:36.41

2 NAVA Andrea 1982 ITA 00:35.73

3 JUAN DAVID Duque Jimenez 1990 COL 00:35.20

4 KABANOV Pavel 1985 RUS 00:34.60

5 STRIEGLER Malte 1993 GER 00:34.69

6 FUMAROLA Cesare 1985 ITA 00:35.46

7 TOMEL Reinhard 1990 INA 00:36.00

8 MEYER Hugo 1998 FRA 00:36.77



100m SF M - Heat 5/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 TOVAR BOLANOS Marlon Vladimir 1998 COL 00:36.28

2 DINH TOAN Do 1997 VIE 00:35.50

3 POSCHART Max 1994 GER 00:35.11

4 KARETZOPOULOS Loukas 1991 GRE 00:34.35

5 LEE Kwanho 1989 KOR 00:34.68

6 THANH LOC Nguyen 1995 VIE 00:35.30

7 LIEVIN Denys 1993 UKR 00:35.98

8 BIAZMEN Aliaksandr 1993 BLS 00:36.50



Event: 3 - Date & Time: 2016-06-24
100m bifins W - Heat 1/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100m bifins W - Heat 2/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100m bifins W - Heat 3/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100m bifins W - Heat 4/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1

2

3 GABALOVA Nina 1998 SVK 00:52.48

4 YAMASHINA Saki 1988 JPN 00:50.97

5 KURKLU Deniz Eylül 1996 TUR 00:51.64

6 IEVA Zurumskaite 1993 LTU 00:54.30

7

8

1

2 MOUFAKKIR Fatima Zahra 1997 MAR 00:58.73

3 HE Pin-li 1996 TPE 00:51.70

4 MANSOUR Najla 1998 TUN 00:50.66

5 GELAS Colette 1992 FRA 00:51.27

6 AHMED RAMZY Hala 2001 EGY 00:53.10

7

8

1 HERAWATI Margaretha 1988 INA 00:50.39

2 KIM Eunkyoung 1995 KOR 00:49.94

3 SKRYPEL Kseniia 1990 UKR 00:49.07

4 MELNIKOVA  Elizaveta 1994 RUS 00:47.58

5 PRENTKA Weronika 1997 POL 00:48.48

6 PISARCZYK Amelia 1998 POL 00:49.50

7 ZITO Federica 1998 ITA 00:50.33

8 TELLEZ DEVIA Yenny Alexandra 1999 COL 00:50.44

1 LEE Yen Ni 1996 TPE 00:50.38

2 BARNES COROMINAS Silvia 1992 ESP 00:49.84

3 ZHANG Jian He 1997 CHN 00:48.99

4 PIKINER Iryna 1990 UKR 00:47.57

5 VARGA Krisztina 1996 HUN 00:47.66

6 LI Jia Wen 1997 CHN 00:49.45

7 HORAKOVA Gabriela 1998 CZE 00:50.08

8 MORENO ALEGRIA Diana Paola 1991 COL 00:50.42



100m bifins W - Heat 5/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

6 of 37Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 21/06/2016 12:55:35

1 MATSUDA Shiho 1991 JPN 00:50.37

2 MAMMI Elisa 1988 ITA 00:49.83

3 CHOI Minji 1992 KOR 00:48.50

4 SENáNSZKY Petra 1994 HUN 00:46.65

5 KHARINA Anna 1998 RUS 00:47.61

6 SKALIDOU Smaragda 1998 GRE 00:49.24

7 KLEIN Alycia 1996 FRA 00:50.02

8 SVOZILOVA Marketa 1991 CZE 00:50.40



Event: 4 - Date & Time: 2016-06-24
100m bifins M - Heat 1/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100m bifins M - Heat 2/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100m bifins M - Heat 3/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100m bifins M - Heat 4/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1

2 OSUSKY Dominik 1998 SVK 00:46.99

3 KHALED ALSAWALMEH Mohammad 1996 JOR 00:46.08

4 SCHMIDT Patrick 1998 AUT 00:45.10

5 ALTINTAS Mustafa Berkay 1996 TUR 00:45.46

6 STRIKANAC Filip 1993 CRO 00:46.60

7 ZAKARIA ALOKOOSH Ahmad 1990 JOR 00:50.34

8

1

2 RUDZINSKI Maciej 1992 POL 00:46.92

3 KWON Namho 1997 KOR 00:45.72

4 LOPEZ GARCIA Javier 1985 ESP 00:44.96

5 BLASCO ALVAREZ Eduardo 1994 ESP 00:45.18

6 VIJLBRIEF Bas 1991 NED 00:46.23

7 HAOUATI Nouamane 1997 MAR 00:48.22

8

1 ASO Yoshihiro 1985 JPN 00:44.52

2 SZURMIEJ Mateusz 1985 POL 00:43.50

3 SKALAZUB Aliaksei 1989 BLS 00:43.10

4 LAPSHIN Dmitriy 1996 RUS 00:42.50

5 OMICEVIC Adrijan 1995 CRO 00:42.73

6 TROMBETTI Luca 1995 ITA 00:43.34

7 HIRANO Naoya 1986 JPN 00:43.73

8 MOLANO TORRES Andres Felipe 2003 COL 00:44.93

1 KAROLIS Daugela 1997 LTU 00:44.30

2 YOU Gyeongheon 1989 KOR 00:43.50

3 STEPANCHUK Yevhen 1994 UKR 00:43.07

4 KOSINA Gergo 1996 HUN 00:42.33

5 GAVRILOV Dzmitry 1992 BLS 00:42.65

6 MARINOS Evangelos 1987 GRE 00:43.14

7 RUSSO Michele 1982 ITA 00:43.66

8 FERNANDEZ OCAMPO Rafael Esteban 1993 COL 00:44.75



100m bifins M - Heat 5/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 QUIRIN Gaëtan 1993 FRA 00:43.78

2 BECQ Clément 1990 FRA 00:43.37

3 SZENES Mátyás 1990 HUN 00:42.86

4 JAROLíM Jakub 1995 CZE 00:42.31

5 SERYAKOV Dmitry 1995 RUS 00:42.51

6 DOFEK Ondrej 1997 CZE 00:43.13

7 WALID SAAD Mohamed 1997 EGY 00:43.50

8 YATSENKO Mykhailo 1987 UKR 00:44.65



Event: 5 - Date & Time: 2016-06-24
400 SF W - Heat 1/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

400 SF W - Heat 2/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

400 SF W - Heat 3/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

400 SF W - Heat 4/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 PINO ALAMOS Pilar 1995 ESP 03:41.34

2 CHIANG Chia Chu 1995 TPE 03:37.75

3 TATEMOTO Mizuki 1996 JPN 03:34.64

4 MAVANGA Cynthia 1995 GER 03:34.50

5 BARON Loren 1994 FRA 03:34.58

6 STRUCK Agata 1995 POL 03:35.30

7 MUñOZ HERNANDEZ Wendy Tatiana 1998 COL 03:41.31

8 CHEN Pin-tzu 1993 TPE 03:45.13

1 UNGER Eva-maria 1995 AUT 03:32.10

2 NISIOTI Alexandra 1997 GRE 03:25.14

3 SHIN Jin Hee 1989 KOR 03:21.51

4 CHUMAK Yulia 1996 UKR 03:17.32

5 XIN Pei Yao 1993 CHN 03:20.85

6 BARBON Erica 1995 ITA 03:24.26

7 LOISEL Margaux 1997 FRA 03:30.65

8 YESILBAS Ceren 2000 TUR 03:33.08

1 BASSI Dora 1993 CRO 03:31.04

2 SALATUN Anastassia-anna 1994 EST 03:24.98

3 SVOZILOVA Zuzana 1989 CZE 03:21.16

4 ANTONIAK Anastasiia 1997 UKR 03:17.30

5 KONONOVA  Elena 1990 RUS 03:20.29

6 AGAPITOU Vasileia 1997 GRE 03:23.51

7 IKONEN Terhi 1988 FIN 03:26.89

8 FRESTA Giorgia 1997 ITA 03:32.34

1 LAKUNZA ELIZALDE Irati 1996 ESP 03:31.01

2 HAASE Carolin 1990 GER 03:24.52

3 KIM Bo Kyung 1992 KOR 03:21.05

4 SUN Yiting 1994 CHN 03:15.17

5 IGNATOVA Kseniya 1999 RUS 03:18.61

6 TRUSZCZYNSKA Katarzyna 1990 POL 03:22.60

7 MUñOZ LOAIZA Vanessa 1994 COL 03:26.14

8 JANOSKOVA Katarina 1998 SVK 03:32.25



Event: 6 - Date & Time: 2016-06-24
400 SF M - Heat 1/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

400 SF M - Heat 2/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

400 SF M - Heat 3/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

400 SF M - Heat 4/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1

2

3 VAZQUEZ VEGA Erick Paolo 1996 PER 03:18.68

4 EISSERER Geza 1994 AUT 03:15.20

5 ROMERO RIVERA Leonidas 1982 COL 03:16.51

6 SREMEC Marko 1993 CRO 03:27.04

7

8

1

2 MASHHOOR ALTKHAIMI Moez Alarab 1999 JOR 04:32.51

3 MOHAMED AMIN Usama 1999 EGY 03:18.00

4 TOMEL Reinhard 1990 INA 03:15.00

5 RIVERA CASALINS Carlos 1997 ESP 03:15.33

6 TOMIYAMA Shusuke 1994 JPN 03:19.75

7

8

1 LOPEZ CARCEL Luis 1998 ESP 03:12.60

2 JIMENEZ RAMIREZ Alexander 1993 COL 03:06.37

3 KANYó Dénes 1976 HUN 03:03.36

4 CHRISTOFORIDIS Christos 1995 GRE 03:00.14

5 KWON Hyeokmin 1990 KOR 03:01.21

6 JANG Seonghyeok 1997 KOR 03:03.92

7 BERGERON Maxime 1986 FRA 03:09.44

8 SEKINO Yoshihide 1990 JPN 03:14.39

1 MEYER Hugo 1998 FRA 03:10.97

2 DE CEGLIE Davide 1990 ITA 03:04.15

3 POSCHART Max 1994 GER 03:02.66

4 FIGINI Stefano 1987 ITA 02:59.43

5 STRYUKOV Yakov 1997 RUS 03:00.50

6 ODYNOKOV Oleksandr 1993 UKR 03:03.60

7 ZHONG Wen  Tao 1994 CHN 03:08.33

8 EL-HASSAN MOHAMED Mohamed 1995 EGY 03:14.20



400 SF M - Heat 5/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 SAYAR Gursu 1998 TUR 03:10.30

2 GRUBER Kornel 1998 HUN 03:03.95

3 TSOUROUNAKIS Antonios 1988 GRE 03:02.23

4 SMIRNOV Evgeny 1994 RUS 02:57.38

5 LAUSCHUS Max 1990 GER 03:00.24

6 ZOLOTOV Ievgen 1996 UKR 03:03.46

7 TOPARLAK Derin 1997 TUR 03:07.77

8 YANG Ping Hua 1994 TPE 03:13.08



Event n°

7 100 SF women Final

8 100 SF men Final

9 100 BF women Final

CMAS Finswimming World Championship

23 - 29 June - 2016 - Volos (GRE)

Daily program of Friday, 24
th

 July 2015, afternoon

9 100 BF women Final

10 100 BF men Final

11 400 SF women Final

12 400 SF men Final



Event n°

13 100 IM women heats

14 100 IM men heats

15 1500 SF women slow heats

CMAS Finswimming World Championship

23 - 29 June - 2016 - Volos (GRE)

Daily program of Saturday, 25
th

 July 2015, morning

15 1500 SF women slow heats

16 1500 SF men slow heats

17 200 BF women heats

18 200 BF men heats

19 200 SF women heats

20 200 SF men heats



Event: 13 - Date & Time: 2016-06-25
100 IM W - Heat 1/3

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100 IM W - Heat 2/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100 IM W - Heat 3/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 CHIANG Chia Chu 1995 TPE 00:45.90

2 KOHNERT Lisa 1995 GER 00:40.64

3 KIM Eunkyoung 1995 KOR 00:37.38

4 LIU Si Min 1992 CHN 00:36.67

5 DYELOVA Kateryna 1983 UKR 00:37.09

6 BARUCCI Morgane 1996 FRA 00:40.17

7 PORTA PEREZ Carolina 1984 ESP 00:41.86

8

1 GABALOVA Nina 1998 SVK 00:43.87

2 BARONCINI Silvia 1985 ITA 00:40.48

3 KTENA Sofia 1986 GRE 00:37.26

4 JANG Ye Sol 1988 KOR 00:36.32

5 ILJUSHINA Vera 1996 RUS 00:36.87

6 KOVáCS Zsófia 1991 HUN 00:40.01

7 EISENBERG Anne 2000 GER 00:41.26

8

1 AKGUN Beste Tugcem 1997 TUR 00:42.06

2 MORA CAMACHO Michelle 1999 COL 00:40.24

3 YAROVITSKAYA  Vera 1993 RUS 00:37.13

4 XU Yichuan 1992 CHN 00:36.17

5 PEREZ RUBIO Alix Victoria 1980 COL 00:36.76

6 PAPADOPOULOU Nikoleta 1997 GRE 00:38.12

7 HUBAUT Oceane 1997 FRA 00:40.64

8 GUNDUZ Sevval Nur 1998 TUR 00:46.98



Event: 14 - Date & Time: 2016-06-25
100 IM M - Heat 1/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100 IM M - Heat 2/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100 IM M - Heat 3/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

100 IM M - Heat 4/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1

2

3

4 LEE Chia-lun 1992 TPE 00:40.76

5 CHANG Yun Sheng 1994 TPE 00:43.07

6

7

8

1 KARAKUS SAN MARTIN Aras 1996 ESP 00:35.58

2 COCHOU Nicolas 1985 FRA 00:34.42

3 GRUBNIK Denis 1992 UKR 00:33.22

4 TONG Zhenbo 1996 CHN 00:32.20

5 ZHURAVLEV Vladimir 1993 RUS 00:32.90

6 THANH LOC Nguyen 1995 VIE 00:33.50

7 CAMPANA Riccardo 1994 ITA 00:35.16

8 SKACANYI Tomas 1996 SVK 00:37.60

1 LAMA GARCIA Daniel 1998 ESP 00:35.45

2 MYLONAKIS Anastasios 1996 GRE 00:34.09

3 TOVAR BOLANOS Marlon Vladimir 1998 COL 00:32.97

4 KIM Tae Kyun 1986 KOR 00:31.72

5 FERNANDEZ CASTILLO Mauricio 1987 COL 00:32.51

6 NOIR Alexandre 1994 FRA 00:33.34

7 ANTONENKO Oleksandr 1993 UKR 00:34.70

8 ZAGAR Igor 1998 CRO 00:37.28

1 KRITZLER Florian 1992 GER 00:35.37

2 DROZDOV Aleksander 1992 EST 00:33.60

3 DINH TOAN Do 1997 VIE 00:32.90

4 LEE Kwanho 1989 KOR 00:31.64

5 CEN Jinlong 1986 CHN 00:32.27

6 FUMAROLA Cesare 1985 ITA 00:33.26

7 OSTROWSKY Jens Peter 1990 GER 00:34.69

8 DURD Luka 1996 CRO 00:36.44



Event: 15 - Date & Time: 2016-06-25
1500 SF W - Slow Heat 1/2

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

1500 SF W - Slow Heat 2/2
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

1500 SF W - Fast Heat
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1

2 PINO ALAMOS Pilar 1995 ESP 15:05.61

3 YESILBAS Ceren 2000 TUR 14:44.67

4 AGAPITOU Vasileia 1997 GRE 14:20.60

5 JANOSKOVA Katarina 1998 SVK 14:25.16

6 MAVANGA Cynthia 1995 GER 14:53.34

7 WANG Yu-hsuan 1997 TPE 15:30.69

8

1

2 UNGER Eva-maria 1995 AUT 14:15.20

3 AZE Coraline 1992 FRA 14:11.55

4 ZAGHET Mara 1995 ITA 13:58.86

5 ARANGO OSPINA Lina Constanza 1979 COL 14:07.40

6 BARON Loren 1994 FRA 14:14.34

7 MAKRIA Despoina 1997 GRE 14:15.28

8

1 ZHUANG Zhu 1997 CHN 13:33.84

2 IGNATOVA Kseniya 1999 RUS 13:31.05

3 OLIEYNIKOVA Ievgeniia 1994 UKR 13:25.38

4 SUN Yiting 1994 CHN 13:06.05

5 BORISOVA Nadezhda 1993 RUS 13:20.65

6 IKONEN Terhi 1988 FIN 13:28.63

7 TROFYMETS Yana 1987 UKR 13:31.45

8 MUñOZ LOAIZA Vanessa 1994 COL 13:53.91



Event: 16 - Date & Time: 2016-06-25
1500 SF M - Slow Heat 1/2

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

1500 SF M - Slow Heat 2/2
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

1500 SF M - Fast Heat
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1

2 MASHHOOR ALTKHAIMI Moez Alarab 1999 JOR 26:46.75

3 YANG Ping Hua 1994 TPE 13:24.14

4 LOPEZ CARCEL Luis 1998 ESP 13:08.84

5 WILLRUTH Tim 1995 GER 13:23.95

6 RIVERA CASALINS Carlos 1997 ESP 13:44.33

7

8

1

2 KOSARA Geza 1996 HUN 13:02.07

3 NGUYEN DUC TAM Luu 1997 VIE 12:50.00

4 STRYUKOV Yakov 1997 RUS 12:44.26

5 HAMLIN Matthew 1997 HUN 12:46.04

6 TOPARLAK Derin 1997 TUR 12:56.88

7

8

1 DAMOLIS Christos 1998 GRE 12:42.71

2 AGUIRRE GAMBOA Juan Sebastian 1993 COL 12:34.41

3 KWON Hyeokmin 1990 KOR 12:27.31

4 SHAFIGULIN Alexey 1991 RUS 12:16.91

5 ODYNOKOV Oleksandr 1993 UKR 12:26.94

6 DE CEGLIE Davide 1990 ITA 12:34.37

7 ANDRES CAMILO Hernandez Millan 1997 COL 12:40.43

8 KOURLAKIS Stavros 1998 GRE 12:43.88



Event: 17 - Date & Time: 2016-06-26
200m bifins W - Heat 1/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m bifins W - Heat 2/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m bifins W - Heat 3/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m bifins W - Heat 4/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1

2 IEVA Zurumskaite 1993 LTU 02:03.67

3 KURKLU Deniz Eylül 1996 TUR 01:54.81

4 HERAWATI Margaretha 1988 INA 01:53.63

5 BARNES COROMINAS Silvia 1992 ESP 01:54.36

6 AHMED RAMZY Hala 2001 EGY 01:55.80

7 MOUFAKKIR Fatima Zahra 1997 MAR 02:05.10

8

1 YAMAGUCHI Mari 1999 JPN 01:52.04

2 LEE Yen Ni 1996 TPE 01:50.62

3 CHEN Si Jia 1999 CHN 01:49.52

4 KHARINA Anna 1998 RUS 01:46.62

5 ZHANG Jian He 1997 CHN 01:48.63

6 SKALIDOU Smaragda 1998 GRE 01:49.92

7 PISARCZYK Amelia 1998 POL 01:51.01

8 HE Pin-li 1996 TPE 01:53.52

1 GELAS Colette 1992 FRA 01:51.88

2 SKRYPEL Kseniia 1990 UKR 01:50.50

3 BRAMBILLA Isabella 1997 ITA 01:49.13

4 PIKINER Iryna 1990 UKR 01:46.41

5 VARGA Krisztina 1996 HUN 01:48.50

6 MAMMI Elisa 1988 ITA 01:49.62

7 TELLEZ DEVIA Yenny Alexandra 1999 COL 01:50.99

8 MANSOUR Najla 1998 TUN 01:52.63

1 SVOZILOVA Marketa 1991 CZE 01:51.72

2 CHOI Minji 1992 KOR 01:50.15

3 PRENTKA Weronika 1997 POL 01:48.84

4 SENáNSZKY Petra 1994 HUN 01:43.64

5 PATLASOVA Maria 1999 RUS 01:46.86

6 HORAKOVA Gabriela 1998 CZE 01:49.52

7 RINCON REYES Arantxa Valentina 1997 COL 01:50.70

8 KLEIN Alycia 1996 FRA 01:52.05



Event: 18 - Date & Time: 2016-06-25
200m bifins M - Heat 1/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m bifins M - Heat 2/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m bifins M - Heat 3/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m bifins M - Heat 4/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1

2

3 HAOUATI Nouamane 1997 MAR 01:50.43

4 SCHMIDT Patrick 1998 AUT 01:46.40

5 STRIKANAC Filip 1993 CRO 01:48.66

6 RADWAN AL-AWARTANI Omar 2001 JOR 02:24.35

7

8

1 LOPEZ GARCIA Javier 1985 ESP 01:42.99

2 SALAZAR SOLARTE Mateo 1998 COL 01:39.61

3 YATSENKO Mykhailo 1987 UKR 01:38.48

4 SIDOROV Vladimir 1997 RUS 01:36.57

5 PEGORARO Andrea 1992 ITA 01:38.05

6 TROMBETTI Luca 1995 ITA 01:38.82

7 GAMBOA GOMEZ Camilo Alejandro 1992 COL 01:41.26

8 OSUSKY Dominik 1998 SVK 01:45.29

1 ALTINTAS Mustafa Berkay 1996 TUR 01:42.68

2 GONCHAROV Anton 1990 UKR 01:38.91

3 OMICEVIC Adrijan 1995 CRO 01:38.26

4 LAPSHIN Mikhail 1991 RUS 01:35.37

5 DOFEK Ondrej 1997 CZE 01:37.72

6 YOU Gyeongheon 1989 KOR 01:38.82

7 KAROLIS Daugela 1997 LTU 01:40.39

8 KHALED ALSAWALMEH Mohammad 1996 JOR 01:44.35

1 MIMURA Hayato 1995 JPN 01:41.29

2 WALID SAAD Mohamed 1997 EGY 01:38.90

3 GAVRILOV Dzmitry 1992 BLS 01:38.20

4 KOSINA Gergo 1996 HUN 01:35.36

5 BECQ Clément 1990 FRA 01:36.73

6 QUIRIN Gaëtan 1993 FRA 01:38.51

7 RUDZINSKI Maciej 1992 POL 01:40.12

8 SZENES Mátyás 1990 HUN 01:43.03



Event: 19 - Date & Time: 2016-06-25
200m SF W - Heat 1/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m SF W - Heat 2/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m SF W - Heat 3/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m SF W - Heat 4/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1

2 LAKUNZA ELIZALDE Irati 1996 ESP 01:42.81

3 CHIANG Chia Chu 1995 TPE 01:41.42

4 YESILBAS Ceren 2000 TUR 01:38.43

5 CHEN Pin-tzu 1993 TPE 01:40.87

6 MARIN REDONDO Raquel 1996 ESP 01:42.34

7

8

1 STRUCK Agata 1995 POL 01:37.40

2 SVOZILOVA Zuzana 1989 CZE 01:34.24

3 FERNANDEZ CASTILLO Grace 1995 COL 01:32.05

4 SHU Chen Jing 1996 CHN 01:27.82

5 KáROLYI Csilla 1989 HUN 01:30.97

6 CHOI Jihye 1997 KOR 01:33.57

7 FRESTA Giorgia 1997 ITA 01:34.85

8 PATRIE Nolwenn 1993 FRA 01:37.91

1 YAMASHINA Saki 1988 JPN 01:36.26

2 HAASE Carolin 1990 GER 01:33.88

3 ANTONIAK Anastasiia 1997 UKR 01:31.55

4 MIKHAILUSHKINA Ekaterina 2001 RUS 01:27.67

5 ZHUKOVA Svitlana 1996 UKR 01:30.00

6 PEREZ RUBIO Kelly Ximena 1993 COL 01:33.31

7 KAMATA Kaori 1990 JPN 01:34.62

8 AKGUN Beste Tugcem 1997 TUR 01:37.65

1 BASSI Dora 1993 CRO 01:36.06

2 NISIOTI Alexandra 1997 GRE 01:33.57

3 BARBON Erica 1995 ITA 01:31.12

4 BARANOVSKAYA Valeria 1990 RUS 01:26.91

5 XU Yichuan 1992 CHN 01:28.62

6 KIM Bo Kyung 1992 KOR 01:32.13

7 SALATUN Anastassia-anna 1994 EST 01:34.61

8 LOISEL Margaux 1997 FRA 01:37.49



Event: 20 - Date & Time: 2016-06-25
200m SF M - Heat 1/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m SF M - Heat 2/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m SF M - Heat 3/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

200m SF M - Heat 4/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 MASHHOOR ALTKHAIMI Moez Alarab 1999 JOR 01:43.45

2 KAROLIS Daugela 1997 LTU 01:31.50

3 PELLET Hugo 1997 FRA 01:28.72

4 EL-HASSAN MOHAMED Mohamed 1995 EGY 01:27.10

5 VAZQUEZ VEGA Erick Paolo 1996 PER 01:27.89

6 MOHAMED AMIN Usama 1999 EGY 01:30.00

7 LIN Chien-lung 1993 TPE 01:33.46

8

1 STARKO David 1996 SVK 01:35.07

2 CARAVACA VILCHEZ Jesus 1996 ESP 01:30.65

3 EISSERER Geza 1994 AUT 01:28.10

4 BIAN Wen Bing 1994 CHN 01:27.06

5 SEKINO Yoshihide 1990 JPN 01:27.59

6 SAYAR Gursu 1998 TUR 01:29.23

7 SREMEC Marko 1993 CRO 01:32.90

8 RADWAN AL-AWARTANI Omar 2001 JOR 01:55.32

1 MEDINA MEJIA Santiago 1993 COL 01:25.89

2 KWON Hyeokmin 1990 KOR 01:23.44

3 TSOUROUNAKIS Antonios 1988 GRE 01:22.11

4 FIGINI Stefano 1987 ITA 01:20.82

5 CHRISTOFORIDIS Christos 1995 GRE 01:21.66

6 YOU Gyeongheon 1989 KOR 01:22.78

7 GRUBER Kornel 1998 HUN 01:24.67

8 UENO Kohki 1995 JPN 01:26.63

1 MEYER Hugo 1998 FRA 01:25.58

2 THANH LOC Nguyen 1995 VIE 01:23.00

3 ZANARDI Kevin 1992 ITA 01:22.01

4 LAUSCHUS Max 1990 GER 01:20.66

5 ZHURMAN Dmitrii 1997 RUS 01:21.03

6 SZURMIEJ Mateusz 1985 POL 01:22.60

7 BIAZMEN Aliaksandr 1993 BLS 01:24.57

8 ASIN MENES David 1996 ESP 01:26.30



200m SF M - Heat 5/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 ZHONG Wen  Tao 1994 CHN 01:25.10

2 GRUBNIK Denis 1992 UKR 01:22.95

3 POSCHART Max 1994 GER 01:21.86

4 KOKOREV Dmitrii 1989 RUS 01:20.38

5 JUAN FERNANDO Ocampo Lozada 1994 COL 01:20.97

6 STEPANCHUK Yevhen 1994 UKR 01:22.53

7 KANYó Dénes 1976 HUN 01:24.38

8 TOMEL Reinhard 1990 INA 01:26.00



Event n°

21 100 IM women Final

22 100 IM men Final

15 1500 SF women Fast heat

CMAS Finswimming World Championship

23 - 29 June - 2016 - Volos (GRE)

Daily program of Saturday, 25
th

 July 2015, afternoon

15 1500 SF women Fast heat

16 1500 SF men Fast heat

23 200 BF women Final

24 200 BF men Final

25 200 SF women Final

26 200 SF men Final



Event n°

27 50 SF women heats

28 50 SF men heats

29 50 BF women heats

CMAS Finswimming World Championship

23 - 29 June - 2016 - Volos (GRE)

Daily program of Sunday, 26
th 

July 2015, morning

29 50 BF women heats

30 50 BF men heats

31 400 IM women slow heats

32 400 IM men slow heats

33 4x200 SF women heats

34 4x200 SF men heats



Event: 27 - Date & Time: 2016-06-26
50m SF W - Heat 1/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m SF W - Heat 2/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m SF W - Heat 3/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m SF W - Heat 4/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

21 of 37Timing & Data Handling www.tkservice.it - Printed at: 21/06/2016 12:55:35

1

2 LäHTEENKORVA Laura 1991 FIN 00:20.46

3 GUNDUZ Sevval Nur 1998 TUR 00:20.09

4 PATRIE Nolwenn 1993 FRA 00:19.92

5 HSU Jui Hsuan 1994 TPE 00:19.97

6 CHEN Pin-tzu 1993 TPE 00:20.25

7

8

1 DUDáS Zita Bianka 1990 HUN 00:19.19

2 LECOEUR Maelle 1997 FRA 00:18.62

3 KTENA Sofia 1986 GRE 00:18.03

4 KIM Gain 1990 KOR 00:17.35

5 BER Anna 1989 RUS 00:17.73

6 DYELOVA Kateryna 1983 UKR 00:18.13

7 KAMATA Kaori 1990 JPN 00:18.80

8 SOKOLOVSKA Kateryna 1998 UKR 00:19.82

1 AKGUN Beste Tugcem 1997 TUR 00:19.18

2 KOHNERT Lisa 1995 GER 00:18.17

3 BELOMESTNOVA Ksenia 1996 EST 00:17.78

4 SHU Chen Jing 1996 CHN 00:17.27

5 XU Yichuan 1992 CHN 00:17.62

6 BARBON Erica 1995 ITA 00:18.06

7 FUJIMAKI Satsuki 1997 JPN 00:18.77

8 BASSI Dora 1993 CRO 00:19.65

1 KáROLYI Csilla 1989 HUN 00:18.85

2 PEREZ RUBIO Alix Victoria 1980 COL 00:18.14

3 MIKHAILUSHKINA Ekaterina 2001 RUS 00:17.74

4 JANG Ye Sol 1988 KOR 00:17.08

5 AGUIRRE JOYA Paula Alejandra 1999 COL 00:17.53

6 TSIGKOIA Vasileia 1997 GRE 00:18.05

7 BARONCINI Silvia 1985 ITA 00:18.63

8 EISENBERG Anne 2000 GER 00:19.56



Event: 28 - Date & Time: 2016-06-26
50m SF M - Heat 1/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m SF M - Heat 2/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m SF M - Heat 3/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m SF M - Heat 4/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1

2

3 ZAGAR Igor 1998 CRO 00:17.91

4 HASEGAWA Yuta 1986 JPN 00:16.80

5 KARAKUS SAN MARTIN Aras 1996 ESP 00:17.69

6 KHALED ALSAWALMEH Mohammad 1996 JOR 00:19.73

7

8

1

2 ZAKARIA ALOKOOSH Ahmad 1990 JOR 00:19.73

3 CHANG Yun Sheng 1994 TPE 00:17.72

4 EISSERER Geza 1994 AUT 00:16.80

5 IKEGUCHI Takao 1984 JPN 00:17.26

6 STARKO David 1996 SVK 00:18.46

7

8

1 COCHOU Nicolas 1985 FRA 00:16.37

2 NOIR Alexandre 1994 FRA 00:16.09

3 CRISTOFARI Giona 1993 ITA 00:15.78

4 LEE Dong Jin 1993 KOR 00:15.47

5 POSCHART Max 1994 GER 00:15.53

6 DINH TOAN Do 1997 VIE 00:15.90

7 KONKOV Oleksandr 1992 UKR 00:16.25

8 SKACANYI Filip 1998 SVK 00:16.74

1 DROZDOV Aleksander 1992 EST 00:16.35

2 BIAZMEN Aliaksandr 1993 BLS 00:15.98

3 FUMAROLA Cesare 1985 ITA 00:15.77

4 KARETZOPOULOS Loukas 1991 GRE 00:15.35

5 LEE Kwanho 1989 KOR 00:15.52

6 FERNANDEZ CASTILLO Mauricio 1987 COL 00:15.87

7 BIAN Wen Bing 1994 CHN 00:16.20

8 DURD Luka 1996 CRO 00:16.67



50m SF M - Heat 5/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 ASIN MENES David 1996 ESP 00:16.32

2 STRIEGLER Malte 1993 GER 00:15.92

3 JUAN DAVID Duque Jimenez 1990 COL 00:15.69

4 KABANOV Pavel 1985 RUS 00:15.17

5 KAZANTSEV Aleksey 1989 RUS 00:15.50

6 THANH LOC Nguyen 1995 VIE 00:15.80

7 PIPINIAS Ioannis 1994 GRE 00:16.17

8 ANTONENKO Oleksandr 1993 UKR 00:16.54



Event: 29 - Date & Time: 2016-06-26
50m bifins W - Heat 1/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m bifins W - Heat 2/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m bifins W - Heat 3/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m bifins W - Heat 4/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 IEVA Zurumskaite 1993 LTU 00:24.90

2 KURKLU Deniz Eylül 1996 TUR 00:23.79

3 YAMAGUCHI Mari 1999 JPN 00:23.53

4 HERAWATI Margaretha 1988 INA 00:23.40

5 GELAS Colette 1992 FRA 00:23.42

6 GABALOVA Nina 1998 SVK 00:23.67

7 RINCON REYES Arantxa Valentina 1997 COL 00:23.88

8 MOUFAKKIR Fatima Zahra 1997 MAR 00:27.04

1 LEE Yen Ni 1996 TPE 00:23.12

2 MORENO ALEGRIA Diana Paola 1991 COL 00:22.93

3 LI Jia Wen 1997 CHN 00:22.44

4 KHARINA Anna 1998 RUS 00:21.78

5 PRENTKA Weronika 1997 POL 00:22.22

6 MATSUDA Shiho 1991 JPN 00:22.63

7 MAMMI Elisa 1988 ITA 00:22.98

8 KLEIN Alycia 1996 FRA 00:23.25

1 HORAKOVA Gabriela 1998 CZE 00:23.05

2 ZHANG Jian He 1997 CHN 00:22.92

3 OMELCHENKO Tetiana 1988 UKR 00:22.41

4 MELNIKOVA  Elizaveta 1994 RUS 00:21.46

5 CHOI Minji 1992 KOR 00:22.20

6 SKALIDOU Smaragda 1998 GRE 00:22.58

7 MANSOUR Najla 1998 TUN 00:22.97

8 SVOZILOVA Marketa 1991 CZE 00:23.15

1 ZITO Federica 1998 ITA 00:23.01

2 BARNES COROMINAS Silvia 1992 ESP 00:22.74

3 VARGA Krisztina 1996 HUN 00:22.25

4 SENáNSZKY Petra 1994 HUN 00:21.26

5 PIKINER Iryna 1990 UKR 00:21.80

6 PISARCZYK Amelia 1998 POL 00:22.45

7 AHMED RAMZY Hala 2001 EGY 00:22.95

8 CHEN Chiao-ying 1992 TPE 00:23.14



Event: 30 - Date & Time: 2016-06-26
50m bifins M - Heat 1/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m bifins M - Heat 2/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m bifins M - Heat 3/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m bifins M - Heat 4/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1

2 HAOUATI Nouamane 1997 MAR 00:22.23

3 KOTIKUUSI Ville 1991 FIN 00:20.79

4 VIJLBRIEF Bas 1991 NED 00:20.45

5 KAROLIS Daugela 1997 LTU 00:20.47

6 SCHMIDT Patrick 1998 AUT 00:21.30

7 ZAKARIA ALOKOOSH Ahmad 1990 JOR 00:22.90

8

1

2 OSUSKY Dominik 1998 SVK 00:21.48

3 YATSENKO Mykhailo 1987 UKR 00:20.64

4 DOFEK Ondrej 1997 CZE 00:20.45

5 KWON Namho 1997 KOR 00:20.47

6 ALTINTAS Mustafa Berkay 1996 TUR 00:21.20

7 KHALED ALSAWALMEH Mohammad 1996 JOR 00:22.53

8

1 BLASCO ALVAREZ Eduardo 1994 ESP 00:20.20

2 QUIRIN Gaëtan 1993 FRA 00:19.82

3 ASO Yoshihiro 1985 JPN 00:19.57

4 JAROLíM Jakub 1995 CZE 00:19.13

5 MARINOS Evangelos 1987 GRE 00:19.39

6 GAVRILOV Dzmitry 1992 BLS 00:19.64

7 BECQ Clément 1990 FRA 00:19.97

8 KEMPA Bartosz 1988 POL 00:20.40

1 RAMIREZ AGUDELO Frank Steven 1995 COL 00:20.02

2 LIASHENKO Glib 1998 UKR 00:19.80

3 ROMANO Riccardo 1998 ITA 00:19.44

4 KONDRATYEV Viktor 1992 RUS 00:19.00

5 SINCKI Ádám 1989 HUN 00:19.30

6 SKALAZUB Aliaksei 1989 BLS 00:19.63

7 MOLANO TORRES Andres Felipe 2003 COL 00:19.89

8 STRIKANAC Filip 1993 CRO 00:20.33



50m bifins M - Heat 5/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 YOU Gyeongheon 1989 KOR 00:19.98

2 RUSSO Michele 1982 ITA 00:19.66

3 KOSINA Gergo 1996 HUN 00:19.42

4 ARBUZOV Andrey 1989 RUS 00:18.86

5 TOMIC Kristijan 1992 CRO 00:19.26

6 HIRANO Naoya 1986 JPN 00:19.63

7 WALID SAAD Mohamed 1997 EGY 00:19.85

8 LOPEZ GARCIA Javier 1985 ESP 00:20.30



Event: 31 - Date & Time: 2016-06-26
400 IM W - Slow Heat 1/2

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

400 IM W - Slow Heat 2/2
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

400 IM W - Fast Heat
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1

2 HUBAUT Oceane 1997 FRA 03:33.24

3 UNGER Eva-maria 1995 AUT 03:25.30

4 BARUCCI Morgane 1996 FRA 03:18.71

5 KOVáCS Zsófia 1991 HUN 03:21.45

6 PORTA PEREZ Carolina 1984 ESP 03:31.25

7

8

1

2 HAASE Carolin 1990 GER 03:17.51

3 SALATUN Anastassia-anna 1994 EST 03:15.40

4 OLIEYNIKOVA Ievgeniia 1994 UKR 03:10.79

5 MAVANGA Cynthia 1995 GER 03:14.28

6 TRUSZCZYNSKA Katarzyna 1990 POL 03:15.63

7 LAKUNZA ELIZALDE Irati 1996 ESP 03:18.61

8

1 GRAJALES RAMOS Lina Marcela 1989 COL 03:07.70

2 SMIRNOVA Jelena 1987 EST 03:06.00

3 ZHATKINA Anastasya 1995 RUS 03:04.95

4 CHEN Si Jia 1999 CHN 02:57.25

5 SUN Yiting 1994 CHN 02:59.85

6 SHIN Jin Hee 1989 KOR 03:05.14

7 YAROVITSKAYA  Vera 1993 RUS 03:07.53

8 MACIAS AñASCO Carolina 1994 COL 03:08.98



Event: 32 - Date & Time: 2016-06-26
400 IM M - Slow Heat 1/1

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

400 IM M - Fast Heat
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1

2 CHANG Yun Sheng 1994 TPE 03:33.41

3 SKACANYI Tomas 1996 SVK 03:26.88

4 MEYER Hugo 1998 FRA 03:00.34

5 REUS VIDAL Antonio 1982 ESP 03:00.69

6 SIERRA HERNANDEZ Camilo Alejandro 1988 COL 03:28.81

7

8

1 MYLONAKIS Anastasios 1996 GRE 02:55.91

2 ARSHANOV Denis 1997 RUS 02:49.87

3 CHI Cheng 1988 CHN 02:43.80

4 GRUBNIK Denis 1992 UKR 02:42.30

5 TONG Zhenbo 1996 CHN 02:43.61

6 CAMPANA Riccardo 1994 ITA 02:48.95

7 WILLRUTH Tim 1995 GER 02:55.78

8 LAMA GARCIA Daniel 1998 ESP 02:59.77



Event: 33 - Date & Time: 2016-06-26
4x200 SF W -Heat 1/2

Lane Team Competitors Nation Time

4x200 SF W -Heat 2/2
Lane Team Competitors Nation Time
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1

2 TURKEY BESTE TUGCEM AKGUN,SEVVAL NUR GUNDUZ,CEREN
YESILBAS,DENIZ EYLUL KURKLU

TUR 06:45.84

3 ITALY BARBON ERICA, BARONCINI SILVIA, FRESTA GIORGIA, BRAMBILLA
ISABELLA

ITA 06:23.67

4 UKRAINE UKR 06:07.33

5 COLOMBIA G. FERNANDEZ, A.V. PEREZ, P.A. AGUIRRE, V. MUNOZ COL 06:15.28

6 JAPAN JPN 06:34.80

7

8

1

2 SPAIN Carolina Porta-Irati Lakunza-Pilar Pino-Raquel Marin ESP 06:45.01

3 FRANCE FRA 06:21.50

4 RUSSIA Baranovskaya Valeria, Shiryaeva Alena, Mikhaylushkina Ekaterina,
Timofeeva Margarita

RUS 06:00.00

5 CHINA su chengjing xu yichuan  xin peiyao sun yiting chen xi CHN 06:10.10

6 GREECE Tsigkoia Vasileia, Agapitou Vasileia, Papadopoulou Nikoleta, Nisioti Alexandra GRE 06:30.34

7 KOREA JANG,YeSol/KIM,Gain/KIM,BoKyung/KIM,EunKyung KOR 07:00.00

8



Event: 34 - Date & Time: 2016-06-26
4x200 SF M -Heat 1/2

Lane Team Competitors Nation Time

4x200 SF M -Heat 2/2
Lane Team Competitors Nation Time
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1

2 KOREA YOU,GyeongHeon/KWON,HyukMin KOR 06:00.00

3 GERMANY GER 05:40.00

4 ITALY FUMAROLA CESARE, DE CEGLIE DAVIDE, FIGINI STEFANO, ZANARDI
KEVIN

ITA 05:27.89

5 COLOMBIA J.F. OCAMPO, A. Jemenez, S.M. Mejia, A. Millan COL 05:34.50

6 SPAIN David Asín-Luis López-Carlos Rivera-Daniel Lama ESP 05:49.27

7 JORDAN ahmad alokoosh,moez alarab altkhaimi,omar alawartani,mohammad
alsawalmeh

JOR 08:35.11

8

1

2 JAPAN JPN 05:58.01

3 UKRAINE UKR 05:34.57

4 RUSSIA Popov Vyacheslav, Smirnov Evgeny, Zhurman Dmitrii, Kokorev Dmitrii RUS 05:23.00

5 GREECE CHRISTOFORIDIS CHRISTOS, TSOUROUNAKIS ANTONIOS, IOANNIS
PIPINIAS, GERASIMOS OIKONOMOPOULOS 

GRE 05:32.35

6 FRANCE FRA 05:44.02

7 CROATIA Omicevic, Zagar, Durd, Sremec CRO 06:42.91

8



Event n°

35 50 SF women Final

36 50 SF men Final

37 50 BF women Final

CMAS Finswimming World Championship

23 - 29 June - 2016 - Volos (GRE)

Daily program of Sunday, 26
th 

July 2015, afternoon

37 50 BF women Final

38 50 BF men Final

31 400 IM women Fast heat

32 400 IM men Fast heat

39 4x200 SF women Final

40 4x200 SF men Final



CMAS Finswimming World Championship

23 - 29 June - 2016 - Volos (GRE)

Daily program of Monday, 27
th

 July 2015, morning

Event n°

41 50 AP women heats

42 50 AP men heats

43 800 SF women slow heats

Daily program of Monday, 27
th

 July 2015, morning

43 800 SF women slow heats

44 800 SF men slow heats

45 4x100 SF women heats

46 4x100 SF men heats



Event: 41 - Date & Time: 2016-06-27
50m AP W - Heat 1/4

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m AP W - Heat 2/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m AP W - Heat 3/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m AP W - Heat 4/4
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1

2 MOUFAKKIR Fatima Zahra 1997 MAR 59:59.99

3 LäHTEENKORVA Laura 1991 FIN 00:18.97

4 MANSOUR Najla 1998 TUN 00:18.75

5 EISENBERG Anne 2000 GER 00:18.87

6 CHAN Yu Chun 1995 TPE 00:19.02

7

8

1 BARUCCI Morgane 1996 FRA 00:17.86

2 BARONCINI Silvia 1985 ITA 00:17.06

3 BELOMESTNOVA Ksenia 1996 EST 00:16.52

4 KTENA Sofia 1986 GRE 00:16.09

5 KIM Gain 1990 KOR 00:16.25

6 KOHNERT Lisa 1995 GER 00:16.91

7 DUDáS Zita Bianka 1990 HUN 00:17.30

8 GUNDUZ Sevval Nur 1998 TUR 00:18.63

1 AKGUN Beste Tugcem 1997 TUR 00:17.60

2 MORA CAMACHO Michelle 1999 COL 00:17.00

3 DYELOVA Kateryna 1983 UKR 00:16.41

4 PEREZ RUBIO Alix Victoria 1980 COL 00:15.97

5 PARSHINA Alena 1999 RUS 00:16.23

6 PAPADOPOULOU Nikoleta 1997 GRE 00:16.88

7 LECOEUR Maelle 1997 FRA 00:17.25

8 HSU Jui Hsuan 1994 TPE 00:18.32

1 KAMATA Kaori 1990 JPN 00:17.50

2 ANTONIAK Anastasiia 1997 UKR 00:16.98

3 ANDRIENKO Elizaveta 1991 RUS 00:16.34

4 JANG Ye Sol 1988 KOR 00:15.73

5 SHU Chen Jing 1996 CHN 00:16.18

6 LIU Si Min 1992 CHN 00:16.60

7 MORI Kotone 1996 JPN 00:17.22

8 PORTA PEREZ Carolina 1984 ESP 00:17.97



Event: 42 - Date & Time: 2016-06-27
50m AP M - Heat 1/5

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m AP M - Heat 2/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m AP M - Heat 3/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

50m AP M - Heat 4/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 ZAKARIA ALOKOOSH Ahmad 1990 JOR 00:17.22

2 SKACANYI Filip 1998 SVK 00:16.47

3 PEREZ ROMERO Jose Antonio 1994 ESP 00:15.71

4 EISSERER Geza 1994 AUT 00:15.40

5 KEMPA Bartosz 1988 POL 00:15.65

6 LIN Chien-lung 1993 TPE 00:15.74

7 SKACANYI Tomas 1996 SVK 00:16.78

8 HAOUATI Nouamane 1997 MAR 59:59.99

1 KOTIKUUSI Ville 1991 FIN 00:17.03

2 HASEGAWA Yuta 1986 JPN 00:15.80

3 TOMEL Reinhard 1990 INA 00:15.70

4 LAMA GARCIA Daniel 1998 ESP 00:15.35

5 DURD Luka 1996 CRO 00:15.54

6 LEE Chia-lun 1992 TPE 00:15.72

7 STRIKANAC Filip 1993 CRO 00:16.64

8 KHALED ALSAWALMEH Mohammad 1996 JOR 00:17.65

1 FUMAROLA Cesare 1985 ITA 00:15.09

2 NOIR Alexandre 1994 FRA 00:14.65

3 FERNANDEZ CASTILLO Mauricio 1987 COL 00:14.52

4 BIAN Wen Bing 1994 CHN 00:14.19

5 ZHURAVLEV Vladimir 1993 RUS 00:14.29

6 KOSINA Gergo 1996 HUN 00:14.63

7 STEPANCHUK Yevhen 1994 UKR 00:14.85

8 KAJINUMA Terufumi 1996 JPN 00:15.26

1 BIAZMEN Aliaksandr 1993 BLS 00:15.00

2 STRIEGLER Malte 1993 GER 00:14.64

3 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ  Juan Camilo 1996 COL 00:14.48

4 KABANOV Pavel 1985 RUS 00:13.98

5 CEN Jinlong 1986 CHN 00:14.20

6 MYLONAKIS Anastasios 1996 GRE 00:14.56

7 COCHOU Nicolas 1985 FRA 00:14.85

8 SZURMIEJ Mateusz 1985 POL 00:15.22



50m AP M - Heat 5/5
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 POSCHART Max 1994 GER 00:14.86

2 CRISTOFARI Giona 1993 ITA 00:14.64

3 LEE Dong Jin 1993 KOR 00:14.30

4 LEE Kwanho 1989 KOR 00:13.92

5 KARETZOPOULOS Loukas 1991 GRE 00:14.19

6 LIEVIN Denys 1993 UKR 00:14.54

7 DROZDOV Aleksander 1992 EST 00:14.66

8 JAROLíM Jakub 1995 CZE 00:15.16



Event: 43 - Date & Time: 2016-06-27
800 SF W - Slow Heat 1/3

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

800 SF W - Slow Heat 2/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

800 SF W - Slow Heat 3/3
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

800 SF W - Fast Heat
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1

2 CHIANG Chia Chu 1995 TPE 07:44.29

3 YESILBAS Ceren 2000 TUR 07:36.31

4 UNGER Eva-maria 1995 AUT 07:28.10

5 PINO ALAMOS Pilar 1995 ESP 07:34.84

6 MARIN REDONDO Raquel 1996 ESP 07:38.48

7 WANG Yu-hsuan 1997 TPE 08:11.50

8

1

2 ARANGO OSPINA Lina Constanza 1979 COL 07:25.35

3 AZE Coraline 1992 FRA 07:23.80

4 MAKRIA Despoina 1997 GRE 07:15.74

5 AGAPITOU Vasileia 1997 GRE 07:16.43

6 JANOSKOVA Katarina 1998 SVK 07:24.31

7 BASSI Dora 1993 CRO 07:28.08

8

1

2 LOISEL Margaux 1997 FRA 07:15.38

3 MUñOZ LOAIZA Vanessa 1994 COL 07:12.33

4 SHIN Jin Hee 1989 KOR 07:04.18

5 IKONEN Terhi 1988 FIN 07:04.91

6 VIERO Giorgia 1988 ITA 07:12.94

7 ZAGHET Mara 1995 ITA 07:15.73

8

1 CHEN Si Jia 1999 CHN 07:00.20

2 IGNATOVA Kseniya 1999 RUS 06:58.50

3 BORISOVA Nadezhda 1993 RUS 06:56.00

4 SUN Yiting 1994 CHN 06:49.54

5 OLIEYNIKOVA Ievgeniia 1994 UKR 06:54.84

6 CHUMAK Yulia 1996 UKR 06:56.34

7 KIM Bo Kyung 1992 KOR 07:00.01

8 SVOZILOVA Zuzana 1989 CZE 07:02.27



Event: 44 - Date & Time: 2016-06-27
800 SF M - Slow Heat 1/2

Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

800 SF M - Slow Heat 2/2
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time

800 SF M - Fast Heat
Lane Surname Name Year Nation Time
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1 SCHMIDT Patrick 1998 AUT 07:22.50

2 RIVERA CASALINS Carlos 1997 ESP 06:54.92

3 EISSERER Geza 1994 AUT 06:53.40

4 SAYAR Gursu 1998 TUR 06:47.25

5 LOPEZ CARCEL Luis 1998 ESP 06:48.30

6 YANG Ping Hua 1994 TPE 06:53.42

7 VAZQUEZ VEGA Erick Paolo 1996 PER 07:13.76

8 MASHHOOR ALTKHAIMI Moez Alarab 1999 JOR 12:22.34

1 JANG Seonghyeok 1997 KOR 06:42.72

2 ALLEGRETTI Gian Luca 1994 ITA 06:37.81

3 GRUBER Kornel 1998 HUN 06:34.62

4 ZOLOTOV Ievgen 1996 UKR 06:31.29

5 KOURLAKIS Stavros 1998 GRE 06:32.63

6 ANDRES CAMILO Hernandez Millan 1997 COL 06:36.35

7 TOPARLAK Derin 1997 TUR 06:41.78

8 BERGERON Maxime 1986 FRA 06:45.20

1 AGUIRRE GAMBOA Juan Sebastian 1993 COL 06:28.95

2 STRYUKOV Yakov 1997 RUS 06:26.23

3 CHRISTOFORIDIS Christos 1995 GRE 06:20.38

4 SHAFIGULIN Alexey 1991 RUS 06:19.04

5 ODYNOKOV Oleksandr 1993 UKR 06:19.20

6 KANYó Dénes 1976 HUN 06:26.18

7 KWON Hyeokmin 1990 KOR 06:27.56

8 DE CEGLIE Davide 1990 ITA 06:29.15



Event: 45 - Date & Time: 2016-06-27
4x100 SF W -Heat 1/2

Lane Team Competitors Nation Time

4x100 SF W -Heat 2/2
Lane Team Competitors Nation Time
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1 CHINESE
TAIPEI

CHEN PIN-TZU, HSU JUI-HSUAN, HE PIN-LI, LIAO YUN-YI TPE 03:00.90

2 POLAND Truszczynska, Struck, Pisarczyk, Prentka POL 02:53.10

3 FRANCE FRA 02:46.68

4 CHINA su chengjing xu yichuan liu simin yuanyaqi chenxi CHN 02:37.60

5 COLOMBIA G. FERNANDEZ, A.V. PEREZ, P.A. AGUIRRE, K. PEREZ COL 02:42.16

6 GREECE Ktena Sofia, Tsigkoia Vasileia, Papadopoulou Nikoleta, Nisioti Alexandra GRE 02:48.82

7 TURKEY BESTE TUGCEM AKGUN , SEVVAL NUR GUNDUZ,CEREN
YESILBAS,DENIZ EYLUL KURKLU

TUR 02:57.72

8

1 KOREA JANG,YeSol/KIM,Gain/KIM,BoKyung/KIM,EunKyung KOR 03:00.00

2 JAPAN JPN 02:52.45

3 HUNGARY Senanszky, Dudas, Varga, Karolyi HUN 02:45.40

4 RUSSIA Ber Anna, Iljushina Vera, Mikhaylushkina Ekaterina, Skurlatova Alexandra RUS 02:37.20

5 UKRAINE UKR 02:39.82

6 ITALY BARBON ERICA, BARONCINI SILVIA, FRESTA GIORGIA, BRAMBILLA
ISABELLA

ITA 02:48.44

7 GERMANY GER 02:55.00

8 SPAIN Carolina Porta-Irati Lakunza-Pilar Pino-Raquel Marin ESP 03:03.69



Event: 46 - Date & Time: 2016-06-27
4x100 SF M -Heat 1/2

Lane Team Competitors Nation Time

4x100 SF M -Heat 2/2
Lane Team Competitors Nation Time
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1 JORDAN ahmad alokoosh,moez alarab altkhaimi,omar alawartani,mohammad
alsawalmeh

JOR 03:22.41

2 JAPAN JPN 02:31.85

3 GERMANY GER 02:24.00

4 ITALY FUMAROLA CESARE, FIGINI STEFANO, ZANARDI KEVIN, CRISTOFARI
GIONA

ITA 02:20.86

5 GREECE CHRISTOFORIDIS CHRISTOS, LOUKAS KARETZOPOULOS, IOANNIS
PIPINIAS, GERASIMOS OIKONOMOPOULOS 

GRE 02:21.69

6 SPAIN José Antonio Pérez-David Asín-Daniel Lama-Jesús Caravaca ESP 02:27.75

7 CROATIA Omicevic, Zagar, Durd, Sremec CRO 02:44.22

8

1 KOREA LEE,Kwanho/LEE,DongJin/KIM,TaeKyun/YOU,GyeonHeon KOR 03:00.00

2 HUNGARY Kanyo, Gruber, Dimak, Kosina HUN 02:27.89

3 COLOMBIA J.D. DUQUE, J.F. OCAMPO, M.V. TOVAR, J.S. PAZ COL 02:23.72

4 RUSSIA Kabanov Pavel, Zhuravlev Vladimir, Zhurman Dmitrii, Kokorev Dmitrii RUS 02:19.20

5 UKRAINE UKR 02:21.43

6 FRANCE FRA 02:26.05

7 CHINESE
TAIPEI

YANG PING-HUA, CHANG YUN-SHENG, LEE CHIA-LUN, LIN CHIEN-LUNG TPE 02:38.60

8 SLOVAKIA SKacanyi, Osusky, Skacanyi T., Starko SVK 59:59.99



Event n°

47 50 AP women Final

48 50 AP men Final

43 800 SF women Fast heat

CMAS Finswimming World Championship

23 - 29 June - 2016 - Volos (GRE)

Daily program of Monday, 27
th

 July 2015, afternoon

43 800 SF women Fast heat

44 800 SF men Fast heat

49 4x100 SF women Final

50 4x100 SF men Final


